Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA ACADEMY OF FAMILY PHYSICIANS IS DEDICATED TO PROMOTING AND MAINTAINING THE HIGHEST STANDARDS OF FAMILY PRACTICE; AND

WHEREAS: THE FAMILY PHYSICIAN SERVES THE PUBLIC AS A PHYSICIAN OF FIRST CONTACT AND ENTRY INTO THE HEALTH CARE SYSTEM; AND

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA ACADEMY OF FAMILY PHYSICIANS WORKS TO ADVANCE THE SCIENCE OF MEDICINE AND THE HEALTH AND WELFARE OF PATIENTS IN THE STATE OF MINNESOTA; AND

WHEREAS: THE ANNUAL MEETING AND SCIENTIFIC ASSEMBLY OF THE MINNESOTA ACADEMY OF FAMILY PHYSICIANS WILL BE HELD APRIL 14-16, 1982;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM APRIL 12-16, 1982 TO BE

## FAMILY PRACTICE WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWELFTH DAY OF MARCH IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-THIRD.

STATE OF MINNESOTA allert H Quip DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED GOVERNOR MAR 25 1982 and anderen Showe Secretary of State LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR SECRETARY OF STATE